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Allendale Association 
Box 1088 
Lake Villa, IL  60046 
847/356-2351   
Fax 847/356-2393  
Jason Keeler  
jkeeler@allendale4kids.org 
Mary Shahbazian, Consultant 
mshahbazian@allendale4kids.org 
Chris Schrantz 
cshrantz@allendale4kids.org 
 
 

 
Arden Shore 
329 N. Genesee St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
847/623-1730 
Fax 847/623-1733  
Dora Maya, CEO 
dmaya@ardenshore.com 
Maurella Bochenko 
mbochenko@ardenshore.com 

(The) Baby Fold 

108 East Willow 
Normal, IL  61761 
309/451-7201 
Fax 309/452-0115   
Dianne Schultz, CEO 
dschultz@thebabyfold.org 
 

 
Bethany for Children and Families 
1830 6th Avenue 
P.O. Box 697 
Moline, IL  61266-0697 
309/797-7700   
Fax 309/797-2386   
Bill Steinhauser, President 
bsteinhauser@bethany-qc.org 

 
 
Camelot Care Centers, Inc. 

333 W. Pierce Rd, Ste. 175 
Itasca, IL 60143 
630/773-1985 
Fax 630/773-1988 
Ronica Patel President/CEO 
Ronica.patel@pathways.org 
Kathy Henke Regional Director 
Kathy.Henke@pathways.org  
 

 
Caritas Family Solutions 

8601 West Main, Suite 201 
Belleville, IL 62223 
618/213-8700 
Fax 618/213-8777 
Gary Huelsmann, Executive Director 
Gary.Huelsmann@caritasfamily.org 
Dennis Jenkins, COO 
Dennis.Jenkins@caritasfamily.org 
 

 
(The) Center for Youth & Family Solutions 

2610 W. Richwoods Blvd. 
Peoria, IL 61604 
309/323-6600 
Fax 309/681-8160 
Patricia C. Fox, CEO 
tfox@cyfsolutions.org  
 

 
Chicago Child Care Society 

5467 S. University Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60615 
773/643-0452   
Fax 773/643-0620   
Dara Munson, Executive Director 
dmunson@cccsociety.org  
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Children's Home & Aid 
125 S. Wacker Drive, 14th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312/424-0200   
Fax 312/424-6800  
Nancy Ronquillo, President/CEO 
nronquil@childrenshomeandaid.org  
Arlene Happach, Executive VP & COO 
ahappach@childrenshomeandaid.org 
 

 
 
 
Children's Home Assoc. of Illinois 
2130 North Knoxville Avenue 
Peoria, IL  61603 
309/685-1047   
Fax 309/687-7299   
Matt George, President/CEO 
mgeorge@chail.org 
Melissa Riddle 
mriddle@chail.org 
  
 

 
(Our) Children’s Homestead 
387 Shuman Blvd. Suite 170E 
Naperville, IL 60563 
630/369-0004 
Fax 630/369-0085 
Marissa Allen, (Action) CEO 
mallen@ourchildrenshomestead.org 

 
(The) Children's Place Association 
700 North Sacramento Boulevard 
Chicago, IL  60612 
312/733-9954  
Fax 312/733-9984 
Cathy Krieger, President 
ckrieger@childrens-place.org 

 
Evangelical Child & Family Agency 
1530 N. Main Street 
Wheaton, IL  60187 
630/653-6400   
Fax 630/653-6490   
Kenton J. Withrow, Executive Director 
kenw@evancfa.org  
Tim Carricle 
timc@evancfa.org 
 

 
FamilyCore 
330 S.W. Washington Street 
Peoria, IL  61602 
309/676-2400   
Fax 309/676-6037   
Doug Allen, CEO 
dallen@familycore.org 
 

 
Hephzibah Children’s Association 

946 North Boulevard 
Oak Park, IL  60301 
708/649-7100   
Fax 708/386-8639   
Mary Anne Brown, Executive Director 
MABrown@Hephzibahhome.org 
Shaun Lane, COO 
slane@hephzibahhome.org 
 

 
Hoyleton Youth and Family Services 

8 Executive Drive, 
Suite 200 
Fairview Heights, IL  62205 
618/688-4735   
Fax 618/493-6390   
Chris Cox, President & CEO 
ccox@hoyleton.org   
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Jewish Child & Family Services 
216 W. Jackson, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312/357-4800 
Fax 312/855-3754 
Howard Sitron, Executive Director 
HowardSitron@jcfs.org  
Margaret Vimont, COO 
Margaret.vimont@jcfs.org 
 

 
 
 
Juvenile Protective Association 
1707 N. Halsted Street 
Chicago, IL  60614 
312/440-1203   
Fax 312/698-6931  
Karen Foley, Executive Director  
kfoley@juvenile.org 
 

 
Kaleidoscope, Inc. 
1340 S. Damen, Mezzanine 
Chicago, IL  60608-1190 
773/278-7200   
Fax 773/278-5663  
Kathy Grzelak, Executive Director 
kgrzelak@kaleidoscope4kids.org  
 

 
Kemmerer Village 
RR 1, Box 12C 
Assumption, IL  62510 
217/226-4451   
Fax 217/226-3511   
Ron Little, Executive Director 
ron.little@kv.christian.k12.il.us 
 

 
Lawrence Hall Youth Services 
4833 N Francisco Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60625 
773/769-3500 
Fax 773/769-1385 
Kara Teeple, CEO 
kteeple@lawrencehall.org 
 

 
Little City Foundation 
1760 West Algonquin Road 
Palatine, IL 60067-4799 
847/358-5510 
Fax 847/358-3291 
Shawn Jeffers, Executive Director 
sjeffers@littlecity.org 
Rich Bobby, Chief Program Officer, Children’s 
Services 
rbobby@littlecity.org 
 

 
Lutheran Child & Family Services 
7620 Madison St., PO Box 5078 
River Forest, IL  60305 
708/771-7180 ext. 216 
Fax 708/771-7184  
Fax 708/771-6729 (Gene’s Office)  
Mike Bertrand, CEO 
Mike_bertrand@lcfs.org 
 

 
Lutheran Social Services of Illinois 
1001 E. Touhy Avenue, Suite 50 
Des Plaines, IL  60018 
847/635-4600   
Fax 847/635-6764   
Mark Stutrud, CEO 
Mark.Stutrud@lssi.org 
Ruth Jajko, Acting Executive Director 
Ruth.jajko@lssi.org 
Meg Colbert 
Meg.colbert@lssi.org 
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Lydia Home Association 
4300 W. Irving Park Road 
Chicago, IL  60641 
773/736-1447  
Fax 773/736-6970  
Dr. David Anderson, Executive Director 
danderson@lydiahome.org  
 

 
 
 
MYSI Corporation 
3001 W. 111th Street, Suite 103 
Chicago, IL  60655 
773-840-4600 ext. 2224 
Fax 773-840-4606  
Toleda Hart, President & CEO 
thart@myschicago.org  
 

 
National Youth Advocate Program 
4747 Lincoln Mall Drive, Ste. 101 
Matteson, IL 60443 
708/747-2655 
Fax 708/747-2859 
Viviane Ngwa, Executive Director 
vngwa@nyap.org 
 
Sara Newton, Program Director 
snewton@nyap.org  

 
Norman C. Sleezer Youth Homes 
1401 S. Sleezer Home Rd. 
Freeport, IL  61032 
815/232-8336   
Fax 815/232-8842  
Cara Williams, Executive Director 
cwilliams@sleezeryouthhome.org  
Kelly Smith 
ksmith@sleezeryouthhome.org 
 

 
 
Shelter, Inc. 
1616 N. Arlington Heights Rd. 
Arlington Heights, IL  60004 
847/255-8060   
Fax 847/590-6184  
Patricia Beck, Executive Director 
pbeck@shelter-inc.org 

 
SOS Children’s Village 
216 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 925 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312/372-8200   
Fax 312/372-8202   
Tim McCormick, Director 
tmccormick@sosillinois.org 
Tracy Levine, COO 
tlevine@sosillinois.org 
 

 
Thresholds Psychiatric Rehabilitation Center 
4101 North Ravenswood 
Chicago, IL  60613 
773/572-5500   
Fax 773/572-5288   
Mark Ishaug, CEO 
Mark.ishaug@thresholds.org 
Marc Fagan, VP Children 
marc.fagan@thresholds.org  
David Follows 
David.follows@thresholds.org 
 
 

 
Volunteers of America of Illinois 
47 West Polk, Suite 250-2 
Chicago, IL  60605 
312/564-2300   
Fax 312/564-2301  
Nancy Hughes Moyer, President/CEO 
nhughes@voail.org  
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Youth Outreach Services 
2411 W. Congress Parkway 
Chicago, IL  60612 
773/777-7112   
Fax 773/777-7611  
Rick Velasquez, Executive Director 
rickv@yos.org  
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Chapin Hall at the University of Chicago 
1313 E. 60th Street 
Chicago, IL 60637 
773/256-5116 
773/256-52516 (FAX) 
Bryan Samuels 
Executive Director 
bsamuels@chapinhall.org 
 

 
Loyola University Chicago 
Civitas ChildLaw Center 
25 E Pearson 
Chicago, IL 60611 
312/915-6481 
312/915-6485 (FAX) 
Anita Weinberg, Director 
ChildLaw Policy Institute 
aweinbe@luc.edu  
 

 
 University of Illinois at Chicago 
Jane Addams College of Social Work 
1040 W Harrison St, MC309 
Chicago, IL 60607 
312/996-3219 
312/996-1802 (FAX) 
Creasie Finney Hairston, PhD, Dean 
deanstaff@uic.edu 
 

 
University of Illinois  
Children and Family Research Center 
1010 W. Nevada St., Suite 2080 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217/333-5837 
217/333-7629 (FAX) 
Dr. Tammy Fuller 
t-fuller@illinois.edu  
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